## A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Charles Chieng to serve as a member of the FSM Social Security Board.

_				i					- 1	_
1	WHEREAS,	nurcuant	+ ^	Saction	./() 1	of Titlo	7.3	$\alpha f + h \alpha$	$\Delta$	$\circ$ f
_	MITTITIM *	Durbuant		DECLIOI	/ U T		00	OT CITE	Code	$O_{\perp}$

- 2 the Federated States of Micronesia, the President shall appoint
- 3 the members of the Federated States of Micronesia Social Security
- 4 Board, subject to the confirmation of the Congress; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the President has re-nominated Mr. Charles Chieng
- 6 from the State of Yap to serve on the Board upon a recommendation
- 7 from the Governor of Yap; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the credentials of Mr. Chieng are known to the
- 9 Congress; and
- 10 WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 701 of Title 53 of the Code of
- 11 the Federated States of Micronesia Board members are appointed to
- 12 serve three year terms; now, therefore,
- 13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated
- 14 States of Micronesia, First Special Session, 2005 that the
- 15 nomination of Mr. Charles Chienq to be a member of the Federated
- 16 States of Micronesia Social Security Board is hereby confirmed;

17

18

19

20

21

```
1
         BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
   resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 3 of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, the Federated States of
 4 Micronesia Social Security Board, the Social Security
 5 Administrator, and Mr. Charles Chieng.
 6
   Date: <u>11/15/05</u>
                               Introduced by: <u>/s/ Simiram Sipenuk</u>
                                                    Simiram Sipenuk
8
                                                       (by request)
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2